TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	16320 Roscoe Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suites 100 and 150	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	Alfred Music Group Inc.	
Street Address:	16320 Roscoe Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suites 100 and 150	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	CPP/Belwin, Inc.	
Street Address:	16320 Roscoe Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suites 100 and 150	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
ı				TRADEMARK

900149491 REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0495

Serial Number:	76566218	X ALFRED'S MAX
Serial Number:	76427409	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS
Serial Number:	76251065	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS
Registration Number:	2224718	GUITROPOLIS
Registration Number:	2398512	MUSIC FRIENDS
Registration Number:	2412933	MOZART MOUSE
Registration Number:	2017264	BASIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125215400

Email: gshatan@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Shatan
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354866.20079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Shatan
Signature:	/Gregory S. Shatan/
Date:	12/09/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest 1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0496

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 1, 2009 (this "Release") is made by Agent (as defined below) (the "Secured Party") pursuant to (a) the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of May 31, 2005 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Alfred Publishing Co., Inc., a New York corporation ("Debtor"), Alfred Music Group Inc. (f/k/a Warner Bros. Publications U.S. Inc.), CPP/Belwin, Inc., the financial institutions signatory thereto (the "Lenders") and Comerica Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") and (b) the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of May 31, 2005 and recorded on June 23, 2005 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 003109, Frame 0088, between Debtor and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including those listed on **Schedule 1.1** attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the loans under the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Detroit 963666 2

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

By:			
Name:	Brandon	Ferrera	
Title: _	U.P.		

SCHEDULE 1.1

ALFRED PUBLISHING CO., INC. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	aired a war	76/566,218	December 8, 2003
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS (IC 9)	76/427,409	July 3, 2002
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS (IC 16)	76/251,065	May 7, 2001
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	GUITROPOLIS	2,224,718	February 16, 1999
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	MUSIC FRIENDS	2,398,512	October 24, 2000
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	MOZART MOUSE	2,412,933	December 12, 2000
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	U.S.	BASIX	2,017,264	November 19, 1996
Alfred Publishing Verlags GmbH (DE)	Germany	KDM	30119631	

BNFY 557024v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE 1.1

TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENTS AND ALL TRADEMARKS IDENTIFIED THEREOF

No.	Agreement	Licensor	Licensee
1	Trademark License Agreement (6	Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.	Alfred Publishing
	month – WB Marks)		Co., Inc.
2	Image and Likeness Agreement	Warner Bros. Entertainment	Alfred Publishing
	(through December 31, 2024		Co., Inc.
3	Subpublishing Agreement	Warner/Chappell Music, Inc. and	Alfred Publishing
	(Perpetual)	Summy-Birchard, Inc.	Co., Inc.

BNFY 558132v1

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0500